
 

 

 

8 1 50  St er l in g  Ct .  |  Me n t or  |  OH |  4 40 60  |  4 4 0. 95 1 .9 00 0  |  www. ct c on su l t an ts .c om 

To: All Plan Holders of Record 

 

From: CT Consultants, Inc. 

For the Owner 

 

Re: Addendum No. 1 

Forest Lawn Stormwater Park 

ABC Water and Stormwater District 

 

Date: May 10, 2024 

 

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding 

documents dated May 2024 and all previous addenda, if any.  Acknowledge receipt of this 

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms.  Failure to do so may subject the bidder to 

disqualification. 

 

 

NON- MANDATORY PRE BID CONFERENCE 

 

The date of the Non- Mandatory Pre Bid Conference shall be changed from May 13, 2024 to 

May 20, 2024.  The time and place shall remain the same. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MD/PB:mep 

H:\2023\231566\SPEC\Addenda\Addendum 01\Addendum 01.Doc 


